
 

 

FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI – 18 

ACADEMIC PLAN 

ODD SEMESTER 

DEPARTMENT OF JOURNALISM & MASS 

COMMUNICATION 

S.No. Date Day Particulars 

1.  July 01 Thursda

y 

Academic year begins for II, III UG and II PG 

2.  July 02 Friday Birthday of the College 

3.  Aug. 09 Monday Academic year begins for I PG 

4.  Aug. 9 - 13 Mon.-Fri. Training Sessions for Personnel of the 

Railway Protection Force (South) for Mime 

Shows in connection with Independence Day 

Celebrations 

5.  Aug. 23-25 Mon-

Wed 

T1 – for II, III UG and II PG 

6.  Aug. 25 Wednesd

ay 

Academic year begins for I UG – Orientation 

Programme 

7.  Oct. 06 Wednesd

ay 

Inauguration of Spectrum Club 

8.  Oct. 11- 13 Mon.-

Wed. 

T2 – for III UG and II PG 

9.  Oct. 18 - 21 Mon.-

Wed. 

T2 for II UG &T1 for I UG 

10.  Oct. 27 & 

28 

Wed. & 

Thu. 

NAAC Peer Team Visit 



 

 

11.  Nov. 01 Monday End Semester Practical Exams begin 

12.  Nov. 11 Thursda

y 

Final Consolidation 

13.  Nov. 15  Friday Last Working Day for II, III UG and II PG 

14.  Nov. 16 - 18 Tue. – 

Thu.  

T2 for I UG & I PG 

15.  Dec. 13 - 16 Mon.-

Thu. 

Revision Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

EVEN SEMESTER 

DEPARTMENT OF JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMMUNICATION 

S.NO. DATE DAY PARTICULARS 

 Feb. 24 Thursday Offline Classes Begin 

 Mar. 01 Tuesday Pre-Board of Studies Meeting 

 Mar. 02 Wednesday I & III Years – FM Visit 

 Mar. 06 Friday Pongal – III Years 

 Mar. 09 Wednesday II Years – FM Station – Field Visit 

 Mar. 12 Saturday Fine Arts Competitions 

 Mar. 14 Monday Internship for III JMC students at 

Sathangai Academy – Hybrid mode 

– Off Class Hours  

 Mar. 15 Tuesday I & II Print Media visit 

 Mar. 23 

& 24 

Wed. & 

Thu 

Field Visit to Sathangai Academy 

 Mar. 

28-31 

Mon - Thu T1 

 Apr. 04 Monday 3 Days Workshop 

Workshop – Print Media – 

Anandh/ Vinod Arulappan 

 Apr. 05 Tuesday Electronic Media – Stephen/ 

Sikkandhar/ Jai Sakthivel / Priya 



 

 

Suryan FM  

 Apr. 06 Wednesday New Media –  

 Apr. 08 

& 09 

Fri. & Sat. Field trip – Photography – III years  

 Apr. 20 

& 22 

Wednesday Spectrum – Inter Collegiate 

 Apr. 25 Monday Guest Lecture on Professional 

Photography and Cinematography 

Skills 

 Apr. 28 Thursday Alumnae Engagement – Guest 

lecture on The Art of News Reading 

 Apr. 30 Saturday Springs – Inter Collegiate 

 May 10 Tuesday Guest Lecture – Film Making – 

Short film Making – Media Person  

 May 11  Wednesday College Day 

 May 16 

- 19 

Mon.-Thu. T2 

 May 23 Monday End Semester Practical Exams 

 May 27  Friday Alumna Engagement – Career 

Guidance  

 June 08 Wednesday Final Consolidation 

 June 11 Saturday Last Working Day 

 

 


